

29.6.2026:

**Crl.Misc. TA no.286/2026
Amir Vs. State of U.P**

ORDER

Called out repeatedly at intermittent interval but none is responding from the side of applicant. Order sheet reveals that on the last dates also the applicant did not remain present to press this transfer application. It appears that he does not want to proceed further with this transfer application.

In view of above, this transfer application is dismissed in default.

**Sessions Judge,
Bijnor.
29.6.2026**